
Page 1 of 1 
 

Oil India Limited                CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)             TEL:   (91) 374-2800548              
P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST. DIBRUGARH,           Email: contracts@oilindia.in 
ASSAM, INDIA, PIN-786 602                     Website: www.oil-india.com 
                                                         FAX:   (91)374-2803549 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 DATED 31.08.2017 
 

This Amendment against e-Tender No CDG3225P17 for ‘Hiring of Directional 

Drilling Services including Mud Service for 03(Three) Horizontal Wells in the state 

of Assam and 01(One) Horizontal Well in the state of Rajasthan’ is issued to 

amend the value and validity of Bid Security (EMD) amount as under: 

AA. Bid Security (EMD) amount is revised to Rs. 25.00 Lakhs (USD 37,400) and 

the same must be valid at least upto 16.02.2018.  

BB. Bid Security (EMD) amount and validity mentioned in the original Tender 

document i.e. Rs. 43.50 Lakhs (USD 65,000) and validity upto 31.08.2017 

is not to be considered and the amount and validity mentioned in para AA 

above is to be considered while submitting offer against the subject 

Tender. 

2.0 All other Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document (Considering all the 

Addendums/Corrigendum/Amendments) will remain unchanged. 

 


